RPU Death Benefit after Policy Term for second death = RPU Factor * 

Total premiums payable plus underwriting extra premium, if any. 

RPU Income Benefit= RPU Factor * Income Benefit. 

The minimum death benefit for all life insurance products other than single 

premium shall be at least 105% (one hundred and five percent) of the total 

premiums paid up to the date of occurrence of covered contingency. 

SAMPLE ILLUSTRATIONS 

Case Study for Variant 1 (Lumpsum): 

Mr. Dutta, aged 35 years, pays a premium of Rs. 1,00,000 in Axis Max Life Smart Wealth Plan on an annual